GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA EDUCATION DEPARTMENT

ADDENDUM

Dated Shillong, the 28th May, 2024

No. EDN. 52/2023/205: In partial modification of the Notification No.EDN.52/2023/185, dated 23 .05.2024, the adoption of CBSE Syllabus and NCERT Textbooks will be effective from the Academic Session 2024-2025 for Class XI and for both Classes XI & XII from the Academic year 2025-2026 onwards until further orders.

Sd/-

(Shri S.M.A. Razi, IRTS), Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Education Department

NO.EDN.52/2023/205 -A

Dated Shillong, the 28th May, 2024

Copy to:-

N .

- 1. P. S. to Hon'ble Chief Minister, Meghalaya, Shillong for information of the Chief Minister.
- 2. P. S. to Minister In-charge Education Meghalaya, Shillong for information of the Minister.
- 3. P. S. to Chief Secretary for information of Chief Secretary.
- 4. The Commissioner & Secretary, Education Department.
- 5. The Secretary to the Govt. Of Meghalaya (RR/ACM). Education Department.
- 6. The Director of Higher & Technical Education, Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 7. The Director of School Education & Literacy, Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 8. The Director of Educational Research & Training, Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 9. The Executive Chairman, MBOSE, Tura with reference to the letter No. MBOSE/AW/DERT/192/22/21364, dated 22.05.2024.
- 10. The Director of Printing & Stationery for publication of the above Notification in the next Gazette of Meghalaya.
- 11. Website Administrator, Office of the Director of Higher & Technical Education, Meghalaya, Shillong

Yours faithfully,

d. light

Under Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Education Department,